[Resolution commending Barbara Marino for her years of contribution to the City and County of San Francisco]

Resolution commending Barbara Marino for her years of contribution to the City and County of San Francisco.

WHEREAS, Barbara Marino has achieved 34 years of exemplary service for the City and County of San Francisco, working to improve the quality of life for low income San Franciscans; and,

WHEREAS, In 1970 Barbara Marino joined the Mayor's Criminal Justice Council, the funding agency responsible for managing the over site of government grants designed to reduce crime in the City; and,

WHEREAS, Barbara Marino, appointed to the Mayor's Office of Community

Development in 1984, has developed and managed the Management Information Systems division, responsible for developing all of the information technology for the Office of Community Development and the Mayor's Office of Housing; and,

WHEREAS, The Mayor's Office of Community Development and The Mayor's Office of Housing has received national recognition for their innovative efforts in the area of information technology; and,

WHEREAS, Through Barbara Marino's continued effort the Mayor's Office of Community Development and the Mayor's Office of Housing have led the nation in technological advances that have improved the delivery of services to low income San Franciscans; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Board of Supervisors commends Barbara Marino for her years of service to the City and County of San Francisco.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	041374	Date Passed:
Resolution comm Francisco.	ending Barbara Mar	ino for her years of contribution to the City and County of San
October 5, 200	4 Board of Supervi Ayes: 11 - Alioto McGoldrick, Pes	-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Gonzalez, Ma, Maxwell,
	File No. 041374	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on October 5, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
Oct	-ober 14, 20	Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Mayor Gavin Newsom